Guru Gobind Singh College for Women Sector-26, Chandigarh

Date: 02-November-2015

With reference to the meeting of State Higher Education Council under RUSA held on 29th October, 2015, the Project Monitoring committee comprising of following members who are directly linked with the utilization of RUSA Grant in various activities as per the direction issued by MHRD time to time.

- Mrs. Prabhjot Kaur, Convener RUSA
- Dr. Jaspreet Kaur, RUSA Institutional Co-ordinator
- Mrs. Jagjot Kaur, Nodal Officer for Civil Works
- Dr. Ramnik Kohli
- Mrs. Jasneet Kaur Malhi
- Mrs. Rohini Arora
- Dr. Harneet Kaur, Nodal Officer for Equity Assurance Plan Implementation
- Dr. Reena Parti, Nodal Officer for Academic Activities
- Dr. Savneet Kaur
- Mrs. Pooja Malhotra, Nodal Officer for Financial aspects
- Dr. Amneet Kaur
- Mrs. Mandeep Kaur
- Mrs. Sukhdeep Kaur
- Ms. Baljeet Kaur, Nodal Officer for Procurement
- Mrs. Maninder Kaur
- Mrs. Sonia Sharma
- Dr. Manpreet Kaur
- Ms. Savneet Kaur
- Dr. Akshiptika Rattan
- Ms. Ramandeep Kaur (Comp Sc.)
- Ms. Davinder Kaur (Comp Sc.)
- Sh. Joginder Kumar
- Mrs. Satinder Sharma

Principal

Guru Gobind Singh College for Women Sector-26, Chandigarh

Date: 02-November-2015

With reference to the meeting of State Higher Education Council under RUSA held on 29th October, 2015, the Board of Governors committee comprising of following members to monitor the utilization of RUSA Grant.

- 1. Col. (retd) J.S.Bala (Secretary, SES)
- 2. Dr. Charanjeet Kaur Sohi (Principal)
- 3. Dr. Karamjeet Singh (UBS, PU)
- 4. Mrs. Anita Walia (Vice Principal)
- 5. Dr. Jaswinder Kaur (College Advisory Committee)
- 6. Dr. Jaspreet Kaur (College Advisory Committee)
- 7. Dr. Aradhna Mehtani (College Advisory Committee)
- 8. Mrs. Pooja Malhotra (Bursar)
- 9. Tarlochan Singh Cheema (Superintendent)
- 10. Joginder Kumar (Co-ordinating Clerk)

Principal

holes.